LifecyclePhase:
Revision      : 9
Expired Period: Forever
Release Date:2013-09-27 14:25:06.01 Copyright ©  2012, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 11.14. 2012  Issue No:DHE-0001766 www.everlight.com
Introduction
The Shwo(D) series is a surface-mount high-power
device featuring high brightness combined with a compact
size that is suitable for all kinds of lighting applications

Order Codes below are currently available White Shwo(D) LEDs.
For Example: If you order product using P/N ELSWD-J21C1-0LPGC-C5700, you will be specifying:
White, Shwo(D) series LEDs at 350mA are listed below
Color Order Code of ELSWD
Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength (nm)
Forward Voltage
(V)
CRI
(Min.)
Cool-White
6500K
ELSWD-J21C1-0LPGC-C6500 110 65K-1~65K-4 2.95~3.85 70
Cool-White
5700K
ELSWD-J21C1-0LPGC-C5700 110 57K-1~57K-4 2.95~3.85 70
Cool-White
5000K
ELSWD-J11C1-0LPGC-C5000 100 50K-1~50K-4 2.95~3.85 70
Neutral-White
4500K
ELSWD-F91N1-0LPHC-C4500 90 45K-1~45K-4 2.95~3.85 80
Neutral-White
4000K
ELSWD-F91N1-0LPHC-C4000 90 40K-1~40K-4 2.95~3.85 80
Warm-White
3000K
ELSWD-F81M1-0LPHE-C3000 80 30K-1~30K-4 2.95~3.85 80
Notes:
1. CRI measurement tolerance: ±2.
2. Each 1W white PN is based on the min. bin, and includes two adjacent bins
Color
Radiation
Pattern
CRI
(Min.)
 CCT
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Cool
White
Lambertian 70
57K-1 ~ 57K-2
~
57K-3 ~ 57K-4
2.95~3.25(V1)
3.25~3.55(V2)
3.55~3.85(V3)
110
LifecyclePhase:
Revision      : 9
Expired Period: Forever
Release Date:2013-09-27 14:25:06.0
DATASHEET
SMD HP Shwo(D)
1W Series
7 Copyright ©  2012, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 11.14. 2012  Issue No:DHE-0001766 www.everlight.com
High Performance PN of the Shwo(D) series: White LEDs
The table below is a list of high performance part numbers for the Everlight Shwo(D) 1W series White
LED. All parts listed match ANSI binning standards. All ANSI bins are listed and currently available. CRI is
also listed with min 70 to 80. Cool white and Warm white typical view angle is 110° and Neutral- white is
105°.These clearly listed binning options allow for proper design and implementation into lighting
applications. The Order Codes below are currently available White Shwo(D) LEDs.
For Example: If you order product using P/N ELSWD-J31C1-1LPGC-C5700, you will be specifying:
White, Shwo(D) series LEDs at 350mA are listed below
Minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)
Forward Voltage (V)
Color Order Code of ELSWD
350mA 700mA
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
350mA 700mA
CRI
(Min.)
Cool-White
6500K
ELSWD-J31C1-1LPGC-C6500 120 200 65K-1~65k-4 2.95~3.85 3.25~4.15 70
ELSWD-J31C1-1LPGC-C5700 120 200 57K-1~57K-4 2.95~3.85 3.25~4.15 70
Cool-White
5700K
ELSWD-J21C1-1LPHC-C5700 110 180 57K-1~57K-4 2.95~3.85 3.25~4.15 80
Cool-White
5000K
ELSWD-J21C1-1LPGC-C5000 110 180 50K-1~50K-4 2.95~3.85 3.25~4.15 70
Neutral-White
4500K
ELSWD-J21N1-1LPGC-C4500 110 180 45K-1~45K-4 2.95~3.85 3.25~4.15 70
Neutral-White
4500K
ELSWD-J11N1-1LPHC-C4500 100 170 45K-1~45K-4 2.95~3.85 3.25~4.15 80
Neutral-White
4000K
ELSWD-J11N1-1LPGC-C4000 100 170 40K-1~40K-4 2.95~3.85 3.25~4.15 70
Neutral-White
4000K
ELSWD-J11N1-1LPHC-C4000 100 170 40K-1~40K-4 2.95~3.85 3.35~4.15 80
Warm-White
3500K
ELSWD-F91M1-1LPHE-C3500 90 150 35K-1~35K-4 2.95~3.85 3.25~4.15 80
Warm-White
3000K
ELSWD-F91M1-1LPHE-C3000 90 150 30K-1~30K-4 2.95~3.85 3.25~4.15 80
Warm-White
2700K
ELSWD-F81M1-1LPHE-C2700 80 130 27K-1~27K-4 2.95~3.85 3.25~4.15 80
Notes:
1. CRI measurement tolerance: ±2.
2. Each 1W white PN is based on the min. bin, and includes two adjacent bins
Color

1W Series
8 Copyright ©  2012, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 11.14. 2012  Issue No:DHE-0001766 www.everlight.com
Minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)
Forward Voltage (V)
Color Order Code of ELSWD
350mA 700mA
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
350mA 700mA
CRI
(Min.)
Warm-White
3000K
ELSWD-F81M1-0GPHE-C3000 80 130 30K-1~30K-4 2.65~3.55 2.95~3.85 80
Notes:
3. CRI measurement tolerance: ±2.
4. Each 1W white PN is based on the min. bin, and includes two adjacent bins
LifecyclePhase: